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STATE-LOCAL PARTNERSHIP 
2017-2019 DIRECTORY 

The State-Local Partnership program fosters community development through the arts at the 
county level via partnerships between the California Arts Council and a local arts agency. 
Partners benefit from funding, technical assistance and coordinated activities that support their 
efforts that enrich the lives of the members of their communities through the arts. 

ALAMEDA 
Alameda County Arts Commission 
Rachel Osajima, Director 
1401 Lakeside Drive., Suite 603 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-208-9646
rachel.osajima@acgov.org
www.acgov.org/arts

ALPINE 
No State-Local Partner at this time 

AMADOR 
AmadorArts 
Terra Forgette, Executive Director 
PO Box 206 
Sutter Creek, CA 95685 
209-267-9038
info@amadorarts.org
www.amadorarts.org

BUTTE 
Friends of the Arts - Upstate 
Debra Lucero, Executive Director 
500 Main St., Suite 150 
Chico, CA 95928 
530-228-2860
friendsoftheartsupstate@gmail.com
www.friendsoftheartsupstate.org

CALAVERAS 
Calaveras Arts Council 
Kathy Mazzaferro, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 25022 N. Main St. 
San Andreas, CA 95249 
209-754-1774
arts@goldrush.com
www.calaverasarts.org

COLUSA 
Colusa County Arts Council 
Sharon Reische, President 
PO Box 126430 Market Street, Suite G 
Colusa, CA 95932 
530-458-2222
s.reische@yahoo.com
www.colusacountyartscouncil.org

CONTRA COSTA 
Arts and Culture Commission of Contra 
Costa County 
Roger Renn, Managing Director 
651 Pine Street, 10th Floor  
Martinez, CA 94553 
925-646-2278
staff@ac5.cccounty.us
www.ac5.org

http://www.acgov.org/arts
http://www.amadorarts.org/
http://www.friendsoftheartsupstate.org/
http://www.calaverasarts.org/
http://www.colusacountyartscouncil.org/
http://www.ac5.org/
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DEL NORTE 
Del Norte Association for Cultural 
Awareness 
Stephanie Wenning, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 1480 
Crescent City, CA 95531 
707-464-1336
dnaca@harborside.com
www.dnaca.net

EL DORADO 
El Dorado Arts Council 
Terry LeMoncheck, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 2400 
Placerville, CA 95667 
530-295-3496
terry@eldoradoartscouncil.org
www.eldoradoartscouncil.org

FRESNO 
Fresno Arts Council 
Lilia Gonzales Chavez, Executive Director 
1245 Van Ness Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93721 
559-224-3079
Lilia@fresnoartscouncil.org
http://fresnoartscouncilorg/

GLENN 
No State-Local Partner at this time 

HUMBOLDT 
Humboldt Arts Council 
Jemima Harr, Executive Director 
636 F Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
707-442-0278
jemima@humboldtarts.org
www.humboldtarts.org

IMPERIAL 
North County Coalition for the Arts 
Charles J. Kruger, Executive Director 
350 G Street 
Brawley, CA 92227 
760-717-5121
nocca97@yahoo.com
www.northcountycoalitionforthearts.org

INYO 
Inyo Council for the Arts 
Lynn Cooper, Executive Director 
137 S. Main Street 
Bishop, CA 93514 
760-873-8014
lynn@inyo.org
www.inyo.org

KERN 
The Arts Council of Kern 
David Gordon, Executive Director 
1330 Truxtun Ave Suite B 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
661-324-9000
david.gordon@kernarts.org
www.kernarts.org

KINGS 
No State-Local Partner at this time 

LAKE 
Lake County Arts Council 
Barbara Clark, Exedcutive Director 
325 N. Main St.  
Lakeport, CA 95453 
707-263-6658
lakecountyartscouncil@gmail.com
www.lakearts.org

LASSEN 
Lassen County Arts Council. Inc 
Debra Miller, Board President 
P.O. Box 91  
Susanville, CA 96130 
530-257-5222
dkemi@hotmail.com
www.lassencountyartscouncil.org

LOS ANGELES 
Los Angeles County Arts Commission 
Kristin Sakoda, Executive Director 
1055 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
213-202-5858
ksakoda@arts.lacounty.gov
www.lacountyarts.org

http://www.dnaca.net/
http://www.eldoradoartscouncil.org/
http://fresnoartscouncilorg/
http://www.humboldtarts.org/
http://www.northcountycoalitionforthearts.org/
http://www.inyo.org/
http://www.kernarts.org/
http://www.lakearts.org/
http://www.lassencountyartscouncil.org/
http://www.lacountyarts.org/
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LOS ANGELES 
City of Los Angeles Department of Cultural 
Affairs 
Danielle Brazell, General Manager 
201 N. Figueroa Street, #1400 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 
213-202-5500
danielle.brazell@lacity.org
www.culturela.org

MADERA 
The Madera County Arts Council 
Rochelle Noblett, Executive Director 
1653 N. Schnoor, Suite 113 
Madera, CA 93637 
559-661-7005
rnoblett@maderaarts.org
www.maderaarts.org

MARIN 
MarinArts.org 
Pamela Morton, Board President 
5800 Northgate Mall, Suite 250 
San Rafael, CA 94903 
415-606-4139
pmorton53@gmail.com
www.marinarts.org

MARIPOSA 
Mariposa County Arts Council 
Cara Goger, Executive Director 
5009 5th Street 
Mariposa, CA 0 
209-966-3155
goger@mariposaartscouncil.org
www.mariposaartscouncil.org

MENDOCINO 
Arts Council of Mendocino County 
Alyssum Wier, Executive Director 
309 East Perkins Street 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
707-463-2727
director@artsmendocino.org
www.artsmendocino.org

MERCED 
Merced Multicultural Arts Center 
Colton Dennis, Executive Director 
2469 Bluegrass Ln  
Merced, CA 
209-388-1090
director@artsmerced.org
www.artsmerced.org

MODOC 
Modoc County Arts Council 
C. Michelle Ray, Executive Director
212 W. 3rd St.
Alturas, CA 96101
530-233-2870
michelleray@modocarts.org
www.modocarts.org

MONO 
Mono Arts Council 
Kendra Knight, Executive Director 
PO Box 56 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 
760-914-3752
kendra@monoarts.org
www.monoarts.org

MONTEREY 
Arts Council for Monterey County 
Paulette Lynch, Executive Director 
PO Box 7495 
Carmel, CA 93921 
831-622-9060
paulette@arts4mc.org
www.arts4mc.org

NAPA 
Arts Council Napa Valley 
Olivia Everett, President and CEO 
PO Box 2782 
Napa, CA 94558 
707-257-2117
olivia@artscouncilnv.org
www.artscouncilnapavalley.org

mailto:danielle.brazell@lacity.org
http://www.culturela.org/
http://www.maderaarts.org/
http://www.marinarts.org/
http://www.mariposaartscouncil.org/
http://www.artsmendocino.org/
http://www.artsmerced.org/
http://www.modocarts.org/
http://www.monoarts.org/
http://www.arts4mc.org/
http://www.artscouncilnapavalley.org/
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NEVADA 
Nevada County Arts Council 
Eliza Tudor, Executive Director 
128 E. Main Street 
Grass Valley, CA 95959 
530-718-0727
eliza@nevadacountyarts.org
www.nevadacountyarts.org

ORANGE 
Arts Orange County 
Richard Stein, Executive Director 
17620 Fitch Avenue, Ste. 255 
Irvine, CA 92614 
714-556-5160
rstein@artsoc.org
www.artsoc.org

PLACER 
PlacerArts 
Jim Crosthwaite, Executive Director 
808 Lincoln Way 
Auburn, CA 95603 
530-885-5670
executivedirector@placerarts.org 
www.placerarts.org

PLUMAS 
Plumas Arts 
Roxanne Valladao, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 600 
Quincy, CA 95971 
530-283-3402
roxanne@plumasarts.org
www.plusasarts.org

RIVERSIDE 
Riverside Arts Council 
Patrick Brien, Executive Director 
PO Box 1662 
Riverside, CA 92502 
951-680-1345
pbrien@riversideartscouncil.com 
www.riversideartscouncil.com

SAN BENITO 
San Benito County Arts Council 
Jennifer Laine, Executive Director 
PO Box 692 
Hollister, CA 95024 
831-636-2787
info@sanbenitoarts.org
www.sanbenitoarts.org

SAN BERNARDINO 
Arts Connection, The Arts Council of San 
Bernardino County 
Jennifer Kane, Executive Director 
5500 University Parkway  
Cal State San Bernardino Visual Arts Bldg. 
Rm. 307 
San Bernardino, CA 92407 
909-537-5809
jennifer@artsconnectionnetwork.org
www.artsconnectionnetwork.org

SAN DIEGO 
The Commission for Arts and Culture 
Christine E. Jones, Acting Executive Director 
1200 Third Avenue, Suite 924 
San Diego, CA 92101 
619-236-6798
christinej@sandiego.gov
www.sandiego.gov/arts-culture

SAN FRANCISCO 
San Francisco Arts Commission 
Rachelle Axel, Director, Public & Private 
Partnerships 
401 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 325 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
415-252-2237
rachelle.axel@sfgov.org
www.sfartscommission.org

SAN LUIS OBISPO 
ARTS Obispo 
Leona Guidance, Executive Director 
1123 Mill Street 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
805-544-9251
leona@artsobispo.org
www.artsobispo.org

http://www.nevadacountyarts.org/
http://www.artsoc.org/
http://www.placerarts.org/
http://www.plusasarts.org/
http://www.riversideartscouncil.com/
http://www.sanbenitoarts.org/
http://www.artsconnectionnetwork.org/
http://www.sandiego.gov/arts-culture
http://www.sfartscommission.org/
http://www.artsobispo.org/
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SAN MATEO 
San Mateo County Arts Commission 
Robin Rodricks, Chair 
Board of Supervisors Office 
400 County Center 
Redwood City, CA 94063 
650-347-7865 
artscommission@smcgov.org 
http://cmo.smcgov.org/arts-commission  
 
SANTA BARBARA 
Santa Barbara County Office of Arts & 
Culture 
Sarah York Rubin, Executive Director 
PO BOX 2369 
Santa Barbara, CA 93120 
805-568-3990 
srubin@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
www.sbac.ca.gov  
 
SANTA CLARA 
Silicon Valley Creates 
Connie Martinez, CEO 
38 W. Santa Clara Street 
San Jose, CA 95113 
408-998-2787 
connie@svcreates.org 
www.svcreates.org  
 
SANTA CRUZ 
Arts Council Santa Cruz County 
Michelle Williams, Executive Director 
1070 River Street 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
831-475-9600 
michelle@artscouncilsc.org 
www.artscouncilsc.org  
 
SHASTA 
Shasta County Arts Council 
Debra Lucero, Executive Director 
1313 Market St. 
Redding, CA 96001 
530-241-7320 
debra@shastaartscouncil.org 
www.shastaartscouncil.org  
 

 
SIERRA 
Sierra County Arts Council 
Beverly Jordan, Executive Director 
212 Main St.  
Downieville, CA 95936 
530-289-9822 
bj@sierracountyartscouncil.org 
www.sierracountyartscouncil.org  
 
SISKIYOU 
Siskiyou Arts 
Lugene Whitley, Executive Director 
PO BOX 1568 
Mount Shasta, CA 96067 
530-859-3599 
contact@siskiyouarts.org 
www.siskiyouarts.org  
 
SOLANO 
Solano County Arts Council 
Jerome Russell, Executive Director 
P.O. BOX 869 
Vallejo, CA 94590 
707-712-3321 
info@solanocountyartscouncil.com 
www.solanocountyartscouncil.com  
 
SONOMA 
Creative Sonoma 
Kristen Madsen, Director 
141 Stony Circle, Suite 110 
Santa Rosa, CA 95401 
707-565-6120 
kristen.madsen@sonoma-county.org 
www.creativesonoma.org  
 
TEHAMA 
Tehama County Arts Council 
Robert Bird, Chair 
PO Box 1201 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 
530-391-3259 
rwbirdhaus@gmail.com 
www.tehamaarts.org  
 
 
 

http://cmo.smcgov.org/arts-commission
http://www.sbac.ca.gov/
http://www.svcreates.org/
http://www.artscouncilsc.org/
http://www.shastaartscouncil.org/
http://www.sierracountyartscouncil.org/
http://www.siskiyouarts.org/
http://www.solanocountyartscouncil.com/
http://www.creativesonoma.org/
http://www.tehamaarts.org/
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TRINITY 
Trinity County Arts Council 
Jill Richards, Executive Director 
P. O.Box 1887 
Weaverville, CA 96093 
530-623-2760 
art@trinityartscouncil.com  
www.trinitycountyarts.com  
 
TULARE 
Arts Consortium 
Ampelio Mejia Perez, General Manager 
400 N Church Street 
Visalia, CA 93291 
559-802-3266 
ampelio@artsconsortium.org 
www.artsconsortium.org  
 
TUOLUMNE 
Tuolumne County Arts Alliance 
Lisette Sweetland, Executive Director 
Post Office Box 5287Post Office Box 5287 
Sonora, CA 95370 
209-532-2787 
lisette@TuolumneCountyArts.org 
www.tuolumnecountyarts.org  
 

VENTURA 
Ventura County Arts Council 
Margaret Travers, Executive Director 
646 County Square Dr., Suite 154 
Ventura, CA 93003 
805-658-2213 
vcarts@pacbell.net 
www.vcartscouncil.org  
 
YOLO 
YoloArts 
Alison Flory, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 8250 
Woodland, CA 95776 
530-309-6464 
director@yoloarts.org 
www.yoloarts.org  
 
YUBA AND SUTTER COUNTIES 
Yuba Sutter Arts 
David Read, Executive Director 
624 E Street 
Marysville, CA 95901 
530-742-2787 
david@yubasutterarts.org 
www.yubasutterarts.org  

 
 
 

http://www.trinitycountyarts.com/
http://www.artsconsortium.org/
http://www.tuolumnecountyarts.org/
http://www.vcartscouncil.org/
http://www.yoloarts.org/
http://www.yubasutterarts.org/



